Water Utility Rate Schedule

Effective 3/1/24
Inside City Limits:
Water: Cost per 1000 gallons:
First 1000 gallons $12.40

Each Add’l 1000 gallons (up to 49,999 gallons) $ 4.85
Each Add’l 1000 gallons (over 50,000 gallons)  $ 4.70

Sewer:
First 2000 gallons $7.96
Each Add’l 1000 gallons $6.40

Outside City Limits:
Water:

First 1000 gallons $18.45
Each Add’l 1000 gallons (up to 49,999 gallons) $ 6.35
Each Add’l 1000 gallons (over 50,000 gallons) $ 6.15

SANITATION:
NEW RATE: $16.00

Bulk Water Sales:

Each 1000 gallons $8.00

Tap Fees:
Water: Tap Fee: $850.00-3/4 INCH
$1,200.00 - 1 INCH

Sewer: Tap Inspection Fee: $105.00

Deposits:
Owner: $ 50.00
Renter / Contract for Deed: $ 100.00

Return Check Fee: $ 35.00
Reconnection Fee: $ 75.00



